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This is for information of all concerned that, the Board of Directors of Bangladesh Steel Re-Rotling Mills Limited in its 441s meeting held on 18 April
2023 at2:LSPM by using Digial Plafform, has approved the Un-audited Financial Statements along with Consolidated Financial Statements of the
Company for the third quarter ended on 31 March 2023.

The Key financial highlights for the Third Quarter ended on 31 March 2023 are appended below:

Bangladesh Steel Re-Rolling Mills Limited

Revenue

Net Profit after Tax

Earnings per share (EPS)

Net Operating cash flow per share

Consolidated

Revenue

Net Profit after Tax

Earnings per share (EPS)

Net Operating cash flow per share

Net Asset Value

NetAsset Value Per share

Irily'22-March'23

82,875,849,655

494,972,396

1.66

5.14

82,913,636,9L2

494,972,396

1.66

5.08

As at 31 March 2023

BSRM Ltd

luly'z1-March'z2 ll fan'23-March'23 lan'zz-March'22

23,685,889,39L

L,L64,730,569

3.90

23,706,838,228

L,L64,730,569

3.90

Consolidated

40,095,484,094

734.29

TK

TK

TK

58,194,184350

3,585,502,756

L2.OL

t6.99

58,293,865,787

3,585,502,756

L2,OL

16.84

Consolidated

39,489,202,214

L32.25

39,23L,209,274

1,596,375.864

5.35

39,235,838,418

L,596,375,865

5.35

Asat 30June2022

40,095,484,094

L34.29

By the order ofthe Board

fiflarfl xai rcl
Head of Finance &Accounts

and

Company Secretary

TK

TK

TK

TK

TK

TK

39,489,202,274

L32.25

The details of tle published third quarter finaniial statements are available in the website of &e Company.
The website address: www.bsrm.com

Chattogram, 18 April 2023
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